

# **Department of Corrections**

## **Division of Administrative Services**

P.O. Box 112000 Juneau, Alaska 99811-2000 Main: 907.465.3480 Fax: 907.465.3315

October 8, 2020

Kimberly Williams
President
Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, LLC d/b/a Alcohol Detection Systems
11035 Aurora Ave.
Urbandale, IA 50322
(800) 786-7394 phone
(410) 298-8908 fax

## Dear Kimberly Williams:

Under the authority of Alaska Statute 33.05.020 (e) and Alaska Administrative Code 22 AAC 15.010 – 15.900, the Alaska Department of Corrections hereby **re-certifies** the Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, LLC d/b/a Alcohol Detection Systems., **Model #Determinator 2 (DM-909)** breath alcohol ignition interlock device. The device is manufactured by Alcohol Detection Systems Technology, LLC d/b/a Alcohol Detection Systems and is certified for use in the State of Alaska for a period of one year.

Effective dates of certification are as follows:

FROM: September 11, 2020 TO: September 10, 2021

Alaska Corporate Office: Alcohol Detection Services of Alaska, LLC

2150 East Dowling Rd. Anchorage, Alaska 99507

(907) 575-0779 (w) or (907) 441-5470 (c)

A list of the statewide authorized installers and day-to-day program management service centers is provided on the attached document from Alcohol Detection Systems Technology d/b/a Alcohol Detection Systems. Authorized installers may be updated throughout this certification period and the updated lists will be available on the Department of Corrections website at:

http://www.correct.state.ak.us/administrative-services/ignition-interlock-device-certification

President

Alcohol Detection Systems Technology LLC d/b/a Alcohol Detection Systems

Authorized Areas of Use:

## First, Second, Third and Fourth Judicial Districts

Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Please contact John Schauwecker, Departmental of Corrections, Procurement Manager at (907) 465-3399 if you have any questions related to this certification.

Sincerely,

Nancy Dahlstrom

Commissioner

Attachments (1): Alcohol Detection Systems Installers List (1 page)

cc: April Wilkerson

Director of Administrative Services

Jen Winkelman

ManujaDallon

Director of Pretrial, Probation and Parole

Delila Schmidt

Deputy Director of Pretrial Services

Stacey Marz

Administrative Director

Alaska Court System

Amanda Price

Commissioner

Alaska Department of Public Safety

Joanne Olsen

Alaska Department of Administration

Director

Division of Motor Vehicles



## **List of Authorized Install Locations**

## **Anchorage**

Alcohol Detection Services of Alaska 2150 E. Dowling Rd. Anchorage, AK 99507 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

## <u>Fairbanks</u>

Servicing North Star Borough Street Sound 1575 S. Cushman Fairbanks, AK 99701 907-458-8863 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

#### Glennallen

Alcohol Detection Services of Alaska 2150 E. Dowling Rd. Anchorage, AK 99507 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

#### Juneau

Alcohol Detection Services of Alaska SE 220 Seward St. Juneau, AK 99801 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

#### Petersburg

Chris' Mechanical 904 South Nordic Petersburg, AK 99835 907-518-4473 1-833-332-1980

### Seward

Alcohol Detection Services of Alaska 2150 E. Dowling Rd. Anchorage, AK 99507 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

### Sitka

Sitka Mobile Electronics 303-260-9576 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

## Soldotna

Servicing Homer to Cooper's Landing Safe & Sound 35563 Kenai Spur Hwy. Soldotna, AK 99669 907-260-5363 1-833-332-1980

### **Kodiak**

J Sound 1419 Millbay Rd. Kodiak, AK 99615 907-942-0386 907-575-0779 1-833-332-1980

#### <u>Wasilla</u>

Servicing Trappers Creek to Sutton Safe & Sound 1404 W. Parks Hwy. Wasilla, AK 99654 907-357-2353 1-833-332-1980